
Telangana State Medical Services & Infrastructure Development Corporation (TSMSIDC)

Total Works In Total Work Sanctioned

S.No Project Id Project
Name

Agreeme
nt Date

Completi
on Date
as per Ag
reement

Tech
Sanction
Amount

Value of
work
done

Scheme Stage of
Work

1 113 Upgradati
on of
District
Hospital
from 250
Beds to
350 Beds
in the
premises
of District
Hospital
at Mahab
oobnagar
in Mahab
oobnagar
District.

25/03/201
3

24/03/201
4

84000000 50907000 TSVVP
works

Not
Started

2 116 Repairs to
Area
Hospital
at Naraya
npet in M
ahaboobn
agar
District.

25/02/201
6

24/05/201
6

3000000 TSVVP M
AINTENA
NCE
WORKS

Not
Started

3 117 Repairs to
Area
Hospital
at Gadwal
in Mahab
oobnagar
District.

14/10/201
5

13/01/201
6

3000000 TSVVP M
AINTENA
NCE
WORKS

Not
Started

4 119 Providing
External
Repairs &
Renovatio
ns at
Court
Yards of 
Governm
ent
District
Hospital
in Mahab
oobnagar
District.

15/10/201
5

14/01/201
6

3000000 TSVVP M
AINTENA
NCE
WORKS

Not
Started
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5 120 Repairs to
CHC at N
agarkurno
ol in Mah
aboobnag
ar District.

25/02/201
6

24/05/201
6

3000000 TSVVP M
AINTENA
NCE
WORKS

Not
Started

6 121 Repairs to
CHC at W
anaparthy
in Mahab
oobnagar
District.

09/11/201
5

08/02/201
6

3000000 TSVVP M
AINTENA
NCE
WORKS

Not
Started

7 125 Upgradati
on of
Existing
CHC
building to
6 Bedds
to 30
beds at
Koilkonda
in Mahab
oobnagar
District.

15/11/201
6

14/05/201
8

45000000 28181022 NABARD
XXI

Not
Started

8 126 Upgradati
on of
Existing
30
bedded
communit
y Health
Centre
Badepally
Jadcherla
Mahaboo
bnagar
District in
to 100
bedded
Hospital.

17/05/201
8

16/11/201
9

22860000
0

TSVVP
works

Not
Started

9 127 Upgradati
on of
Govt. Civil
Hospital
at Kosgi
(M), in Ma
haboobna
gar
District
from 10
bedded to
50
bedded
Hospital

20/01/201
7

17/08/201
8

58700000 6850000 TSVVP
works

Not
Started
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10 128 Up-
gradation
of Govt.
Civil
Hospital,
Kodangal,
(M), in Ma
habubnag
ar District
to 50
bedded
Hospital.

16/09/201
6

16/03/201
8

55000000 10641000 TSVVP
works

Not
Started

11 130 Upgradati
on of
Existing
PHC
building to
6 Bedds
to 30
beds at
Maddur in
Mahaboo
bnagar
District.

07/04/201
6

06/10/201
6

45000000 18562000 TSVVP M
AINTENA
NCE
WORKS

Not
Started

12 136 Constructi
on of
Building
for
Primary
Health
Centre at
Angadi
Raichur in
Mahaboo
bnagar Di
strict.Ang
adi
Raichur

29/06/201
3

28/03/201
4

6850000 5335000 NRHM Not
Started

13 137 Constructi
on of
Building
for
Primary
Health
Centre at 
Janampet
a in Maha
boobnaga
r District

29/06/201
3

28/03/201
4

6850000 5351000 NRHM Not
Started

14 138 Constructi
on of
Building
for
Primary
Health

01/07/201
3

30/04/201
4

6850000 5928000 NRHM Not
Started
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Centre at
Padra, in 
Mahaboo
bnagar
District

15 140 Constructi
on of
Building
for
Primary
Health
Centre at
Madduru
in Mahab
oobnagar
District.

29/06/201
3

28/03/201
4

6850000 5886833 NRHM Not
Started

16 141 Constructi
on of
Building
for
Primary
Health
Centre at
Kothlabad
in Mahab
oobnagar
District.

29/06/201
3

28/03/201
4

6850000 6253696 NRHM Not
Started

17 142 Constructi
on of
Building
for
Primary
Health
Centre at
Kyathur in
Mahaboo
bnagar
District.

17/09/201
3

16/06/201
4

6850000 5423000 NRHM Not
Started

18 143 Constructi
on of
Building
for
Primary
Health
Centre at 
Pulimami
di in Mah
aboobnag
ar District.

28/11/201
2

27/08/201
3

5500000 5428000 13th
Finance C
ommision

Not
Started

19 144 Constructi
on of
Building
for
Primary

28/11/201
2

27/08/201
3

5500000 5500000 13th
Finance C
ommision

Not
Started
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Health
Centre at
Rajoli,in 
Mahaboo
bnagar
District.

20 145 Constructi
on of
Building
for
Primary
Health
Centre at 
Thotapall
y, in Mah
aboobnag
ar District.

28/11/201
2

27/08/201
3

5500000 5467000 13th
Finance C
ommision

Not
Started

21 146 Constructi
on of
Building
for
Primary
Health
Centre at 
Srirangap
urin, Mah
aboobnag
ar District.

28/11/201
2

27/08/201
3

5500000 5679000 13th
Finance C
ommision

Work
Complete
d

22 147 Constructi
on of
Building
for
Primary
Health
Centre at
Mysigandi
in Mahab
oobnagar
District.

11/03/201
3

10/12/201
3

5500000 5662000 13th
Finance C
ommision

Work in
Progress

23 148 Constructi
on of
Building
for
Primary
Health
Centre at 
Charakon
da in Mah
aboobnag
ar District.

11/03/201
3

10/12/201
3

5500000 5864000 13th
Finance C
ommision

Not
Started

24 149 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at

27/12/201
4

26/04/201
5

1400000 1272000 NRHM Not
Started
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Nellikondi
(V) under
PHC
Chinna C
hinthakun
ata(M), in 
Mahaboo
bnagar
District

25 150 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Gunmukla
(V) under
PHC
Marikal
(M), in Ma
haboobna
gar
District

19/11/201
4

18/03/201
5

1400000 1286000 NRHM Not
Started

26 151 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Teelair(V)
under
PHC
Marikal(M
) , in Mah
aboobnag
ar District

19/11/201
4

18/03/201
5

1400000 685000 NRHM Not
Started

27 152 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Undyala(
V) under
PHC Chin
thakunata
(M),in Ma
haboobna
gar
District

09/01/201
5

08/05/201
5

1400000 NRHM Not
Started

28 153 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Undekode
(V) under
PHC
Narwa(M)
, in Maha
boobnaga
r District

11/11/201
4

10/03/201
5

1400000 787000 NRHM Not
Started
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29 154 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Kulkulpall
y(V)
under
PHC Mad
gul(M),in 
Mahaboo
bnagar
District

08/01/201
5

07/05/201
5

1400000 491000 NRHM Not
Started

30 156 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Ellikal(V)
under
PHC Rag
hupathipe
t(M),in Ma
haboobna
gar
District

09/01/201
5

08/05/201
5

1400000 1276000 NRHM Not
Started

31 157 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Singaram
(V) under
PHC Ling
ala(M),in 
Mahaboo
bnagar
District

02/12/201
4

01/04/201
5

1400000 1018000 NRHM Not
Started

32 158 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Balampet(
V) under
PHC Kod
angal(M),i
n Mahabo
obnagar
District

27/01/201
5

26/05/201
5

1400000 1291000 NRHM Not
Started

33 159 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Chinnana
ndigam(V
) under
PHC Kod
angal(M),

14/11/201
4

13/03/201
5

1400000 1286000 NRHM Not
Started
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in Mahab
oobnagar
District

34 161 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Nidukurth
y(V)
under
PHC Utko
or(M),,in 
Mahaboo
bnagar
District

28/11/201
4

27/03/201
5

1400000 491000 NRHM Not
Started

35 162 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Rakonda(
V) under
PHC Mari
kal(M), in 
Mahaboo
bnagar
District

19/11/201
4

18/03/201
5

1400000 1281000 NRHM Not
Started

36 164 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Koilkonda
(V) under
PHC Koilk
onda(M),
in Mahab
oobnagar
District

07/12/201
4

06/04/201
5

1400000 10218000 NRHM Not
Started

37 165 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Dharmara
m(V)
under
PHC
Itkyala(M)
, in Maha
boobnaga
r District

01/01/197
0

01/01/197
0

1400000 NRHM

38 166 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Garlapad(

04/03/201
5

03/07/201
5

1400000 494000 NRHM
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V) under
PHC Mani
konda(M),
in Mahab
oobnagar
District

39 167 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Kunsi(V)
under
PHC Mag
anoor(M),
in Mahab
oobnagar
District

07/12/201
4

04/04/201
5

1400000 129000 NRHM

40 168 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Jangiredd
y pally(V)
under
PHC Ama
ngal(M),
in Mahab
oobnagar
District

27/01/201
5

26/05/201
5

1400000 1058000 NRHM

41 169 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Rayavara
m(V)
under
PHC Amr
abad(M),
in Mahab
oobnagar
District

01/01/197
0

01/01/197
0

1400000 888000 NRHM

42 170 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Linga-
A(V)
under
PHC
Lingal(M),
in Mahab
oobnagar
District

01/01/197
0

01/01/197
0

1400000 534000 NRHM

43 171 Constructi 11/12/201 10/04/201 1400000 545000 NRHM
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on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Shainpet(
V) under
PHC Amn
batpally(
M), in Ma
haboobna
gar
District

4 5

44 172 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Veltoor(M
) under
PHC Upp
ununthala
(M), in Ma
haboobna
gar
District

21/11/201
4

20/03/201
5

1400000 1045000 NRHM

45 173 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Ghanpur(
V) under
PHC Sidd
hapur(M),
in Mahab
oobnagar
District

29/11/201
4

28/03/201
5

1400000 1064000 NRHM

46 174 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Srisangan
dla(V)
under
PHC Van
goor(M),
in Mahab
oobnagar
District

18/12/201
4

17/04/201
5

1400000 1214000 NRHM

47 184 Constructi
on of Sub-
Register
office
building at
Kodangal
in Mahab
oobnagar
District

23/04/201
6

23/01/201
7

6300000 1428000 Sub
Registrar
Office
Buildings
Phase-I
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48 186 Constructi
on of Sub-
Register
office
building at
Jadcherla
in Mahab
oobnagar
District

01/01/197
0

01/01/197
0

6300000 Stamps &
Registrati
on

49 624 Up
gradation
of PHC
building at
Balnagar
from 6
bedded
CH in to
30
bedded
CHC in
Jadcherla
Constitue
ncy, Mah
aboobnag
ar District.
l

26/05/201
6

25/11/201
6

47500000 19988000 DOPH

50 628 Constructi
on of
Primary
Health
Centre
Building
at Angadi
Raichur in
Mahaboo
bnagar
District

29/06/201
3

28/03/201
4

6850000 5335628 NRHM

51 629 Constructi
on of
Primary
Health
Centre
building at
Janampet
a in Maha
boobnaga
r

29/06/201
3

28/03/201
4

6850000 5351713 NRHM

52 630 Constructi
on of
Primary
Health
Centre
building at
Padra in 
Mahaboo

01/07/201
3

30/04/201
4

6850000 5928641 NRHM
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bnagar
District

53 631 COnstruct
ion of
Primary
Health
Centre
building at
Kyathur in
Mahaboo
bnagar
District

17/09/201
3

16/06/201
4

6850000 5423617 NRHM

54 632 Constructi
on of
Primary
Health
Centre
building at
Pulimami
di in Mah
aboobnag
ar DIstrict

28/11/201
2

27/08/201
3

5500000 5428956 13th
Finance C
ommision

55 633 Constructi
on of
Primary
Health
Centre
building at
Rajoli in 
Mahaboo
bnagar
DIstrict

28/11/201
2

27/08/201
3

5500000 5500302 13th
Finance C
ommision

56 634 Constructi
on of
Primary
Health
Centre
building at
Mysigandi
in Mahab
oobnagar
District

11/03/201
3

10/12/201
3

5500000 5662301 13th
Finance C
ommision

57 635 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Nellikondi
under
Chinna C
hinthakun
ta PHC in 
Mahaboo
bnagar
District

27/12/201
4

26/04/201
5

1400000 1272758 NRHM
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58 636 Constructi
on of Sub-
Centre
building at
Teelair
under
Marikal
PHC in M
ahaboobn
agar
District

19/11/201
4

18/03/201
5

1400000 685644 NRHM

59 637 COnstruct
ion of Sub-
Centre
building at
Undekode
under
Narwa
PHC in M
ahaboobn
agar
DIstrict

11/11/201
4

10/03/201
5

1400000 787213 NRHM

60 932 constructi
on of
Medical
College
quarters
hostels &
Ancillary
building at
yedira in 
Mahabub
nagar
Dist.

27/03/201
7

30/09/201
8

13000 37620000
0

DMEDirec
tor of
Medical
Education

61 948 Constructi
on of
Govt.
Ayurvedic
dispensar
y at Maha
boobnaga
r in Maha
boobnaga
r District.

17/02/201
8

17/05/201
8

3000000 647000 AYUSH

62 1211 Constructi
on of 20
residents
quarters
of double
occupanc
y above
paying
rooms of
hospital
building in

13/03/201
8

12/12/201
7

14800000 12294462 DME
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the p/o G
ovt.Medic
al College
at Mahab
ubnagar
in Mahab
ubnagar
District.

63 1219 Constructi
on of
Hostel
rooms
two floors
over
CEMONC
Centre
and
providing
Dining &
Recreatio
n sheds
over
terrace
floor in
the p/o G
ovt.Medic
al College
at Mahab
ubnagar
in Mahab
ubnagar
District.

13/03/201
7

02/02/201
8

34000000 27429032 DME

64 1274 Constructi
on of
patient re
gistration
rooms at 
Govt.Medi
cal
College at
Mahabub
nagar in 
Mahabub
nagar
District.

11/04/201
7

10/07/201
7

1000000 833000 DME

65 1279 Sports
facilities
(for
cricket
Ground,
basket
Ball &
Volley
Ball) at G
ovt.Medic

28/04/201
7

27/05/201
7

2000000 1198898 DME
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al College
at Mahab
ubnagar
in Mahab
ubnagar
District.

66 1280 Extension
of
Mortuary
building at
Govt.Medi
cal
College at
Mahabub
nagar in 
Mahabub
nagar
District.

11/04/201
7

10/07/201
7

1000000 328628 DME

67 1281 Strengthn
ng of Gov
ernment
general
hospital

17/11/201
6

21/08/201
7

17410000 7432000 DME

68 1282 Constructi
on of
Maternity
& Child
care
center of
Excellenc
e building
in Mahab
ubnagar

28/01/201
3

28/07/201
8

10000000
0

12961324
9

DME

69 1293 Constructi
on of
HUBs for
laboratory
in Mahab
ubnagar
District

09/03/201
8

09/06/201
8

3800000 3221000 NHM

70 1316 Constructi
on of New
Blood
Bank at
Area
Hospital 
Narayanp
et in Mah
abubnaga
r District

24/02/201
8

24/05/201
8

3500000 1269000 NHM

71 1325 Constructi
on of
labour
room at

14/06/201
7

13/07/201
7

800000 573000 NHM
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Badepally
in Mahab
ubnagar

72 1334 labour
room
dhanwad
a in maha
bubnagar

14/06/201
7

13/07/201
7

990000 608000 NHM

73 1344 Constructi
on of
Govt.
Ayurvedic
dispensar
y at Maha
boobnaga
r in Maha
boobnaga
r District.

08/12/201
7

07/02/201
8

2500000 AYUSH

74 1345 Repairs &
Renovatio
ns to
UPHC
building at
Jadcherla
in Mahab
ubnagar
District

30/06/201
8

31/07/201
8

1000000 NHM

75 1347 Constn, of
Labour
room at
Addakal
in Mahab
ubnagar

14/09/201
7

13/12/201
7

2150000 503000 NHM

76 1370 Constructi
on of
Labour
room at
Gangapur
in Mahab
ubnagar
District

12/11/201
7

12/12/201
7

400000 294000 NHM

77 1371 labour
room
gundumal
in mahab
ubnagar

11/09/201
7

10/12/201
7

2100000 NHM

78 1372 Constn, of
Labour
room at
PHC
Janampet
in mahab
ubnagar

14/09/201
7

13/12/201
7

2080000 NHM
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79 1373 Constn, of
Labour
room at
PHC
Narwa in 
mahbubn
agar

16/09/201
7

15/12/201
7

2230000 500000 NHM

80 1374 labour
room
nawabpet
in mahab
ubnagar

13/09/201
7

12/12/201
7

2100000 NHM

81 1375 Contn, of
Labour
room at
PHC dam
argidda in
mahabub
nagar

13/09/201
7

12/12/201
7

2100000 489000 NHM

82 1457 Establish
ment of
New
Blood
bank
building in
AH Nagar
kurnool

05/12/201
7

04/02/201
8

3500000 2825000 NHM

83 1458 Establish
ment of
Blood
bank in
newly
created
districts at
District
Hospitals 
NAGARK
URNOOL
in NAGA
RKURNO
OL
District

12/05/201
7

04/02/201
8

3500000 2558000 NHM

84 1459 Establish
ment of
New
Blood
bank
building in
AH Nagar
kurnool in
NAGARK
URNOOL
District

05/12/201
7

04/02/201
8

3500000 2558000 NHM

85 1460 Establish 03/03/201 02/06/201 3200000 2609000 NHM
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ment of
10
bedded
ICU at
District H
ospitals/A
rea
Hospitals
Gadwal in
Jogulamb
a Gadwal
District

7 7

86 1461 Constn, of
HUBs in 
Prefabrica
ted mode
to
establish
laboratory
at Jogula
mba
Gadwal
District

16/03/201
8

15/06/201
8

3800000 2841000 NHM

87 1462 Establish
ment of
10
bedded
ICU at
District H
ospitals/A
rea
Hospitals 
NAGARK
URNOOL
in NAGA
RKURNO
OL
District

08/03/201
7

07/06/201
7

3200000 2825000 NHM

88 1463 Constructi
on of 100
bedded
MCH
building
for Wana
parthy in 
Wanapart
hy
District.

19/12/201
8

18/06/202
0

17000000
0

NHM

89 1464 Constructi
on of New
50
bedded
MCH
Centre at 
Communit

05/02/201
9

04/08/202
0

70000000 NHM
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y Health
Centre at
Kollapur
in Nagark
urnool
District.

90 1465 Constructi
on of Two
residential
staff
quarters
to PHC at
Achampet
in Nagark
urnool
District.

15/12/201
8

14/03/201
9

3000000 937000 NHM

91 1466 Repairs &
Renovatio
n works
for
operation
theatres
for
opthalmic
Surgeries
for Kanti
Velugu
Wards
under
TVVP
Hospital
at Naraya
npet in M
ahabubna
gar
District

09/01/201
9

08/02/201
9

1150000 NHM

92 1467 Repairs &
Renovatio
n works
for
operation
theatres
for
opthalmic
Surgeries
for Kanti
Velugu
Wards
under
TVVP
Hospital
at Wanap
arthy in W
anaparthy
District

19/09/201
8

18/10/201
8

1200000 NHM
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93 1468 Repairs &
Renovatio
n works
for
operation
theatres
for
opthalmic
Surgeries
for Kanti
Velugu
Wards
under
TVVP
Hospital
at Gadwal
in Jogula
mba
Gadwal
District

13/12/201
8

12/01/201
9

700000 596000 NHM

94 1469 Repairs &
Renovatio
n works
for
operation 
theatre/Ey
e block at
D.H. Nag
arkurnool
in Nagark
urnool
District

13/12/201
8

12/01/201
9

750000 NHM

95 1476 Constn, of
Labour
room to
PHC
Makthal in
Mahabub
nagar
district
Makthal

02/02/201
7

01/03/201
7

900000 NHM

96 1479 Upgradati
on of
Existing
PHC
building to
6 Bedds
to 30
beds at V
eepangan
dla in Ma
haboobna
gar
District.

29/02/201
6

23/02/201
8

45000000 30689911 NABARD
XX
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